

**STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES
25 SIGOURNEY ST. HARTFORD, CT 06106
RICHARD NICHOLSON, COMMISSIONER**

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SALES FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2010
AND MAY 2009 INDICATED BY REVENUES OF JUNE 2010 AND JUNE 2009

| TYPE OF BEVERAGE | TAX RATE | | May-10 QUANTITY | | May-09 QUANTITY | May-10 TAX | May-09 TAX | % INCREASE OR DECREASE OF TAX |
|---|----------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|
| MALT BEVERAGES | \$6.00 | (per barrel) | 16,858.00 | (barrels) | 16,756.00 | \$101,148.00 | \$100,536.00 | 0.61% |
| MALT BEVERAGES | \$0.20 | (per gallon) | 4,666,531.00 | (gallons) | 4,631,755.00 | \$933,306.20 | \$926,351.00 | 0.75% |
| TOTAL TAX - MALT BEVERAGES | | | | | | \$1,034,454.20 | \$1,026,887.00 | 0.74% |
| WINES UNDER 21% ALCOHOL | | | | | | | | |
| LARGE WINERIES | \$0.60 | (per gallon) | 991,148.00 | (gallons) | 1,007,751.00 | \$594,688.80 | \$604,650.60 | -1.65% |
| SMALL WINERIES | \$0.15 | (per gallon) | 27,682.00 | (gallons) | 25,990.00 | \$4,152.30 | \$3,898.50 | 6.51% |
| WINES OVER 21% ALCOHOL & SPARKLING WINES | | | | | | | | |
| | \$1.50 | (per gallon) | 45,606.00 | (gallons) | 37,776.00 | \$68,409.00 | \$56,664.00 | 20.73% |
| TOTAL TAX - WINES | | | | | | \$667,250.10 | \$665,213.10 | 0.31% |
| DISTILLED LIQUOR | | | | | | | | |
| | \$4.50 | (per gallon) | 534,823.00 | (gallons) | 501,253.00 | \$2,406,703.50 | \$2,255,638.50 | 6.70% |
| LIQUOR COOLER | \$2.05 | (per gallon) | 1,009.00 | (gallons) | 572.00 | \$2,068.45 | \$1,172.60 | 76.40% |
| ALCOHOL | \$4.50 | (per proof gallon) | 4,662.00 | (gallons) | 4,726.00 | \$20,979.00 | \$21,267.00 | -1.35% |
| TOTAL TAX - DISTILLED SPIRITS | | | | | | \$2,429,750.95 | \$2,278,078.10 | 6.66% |
| TOTAL - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TAX | | | | | | \$4,131,455.25 | \$3,970,178.20 | 4.06% |

REVENUE COLLECTION SUMMARY

Revenue for period July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010: **\$42,989,508.78**
Revenue for period July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009: **\$42,408,447.58**

Increase or decrease in revenue for current Fiscal Year: **\$581,061.20** 1.37% of increase/decrease

Due to electronic funds transfer procedures and filing dates for tax returns, the cumulative revenue figures may not include all monies due for the current tax period; it may include some monies due for the prior tax period (s) of the previous fiscal year.

of Tax Revenue. Revenue figures reflected above include accruals.